Saint Francis

Dante Alighieri

Giotto

Francesco Petrarch

Pope Clement V

Catherine of Sienna

Jan Huss

Cosimo de' Medici

Thomas a'Kempis
Brunelleschi

Donatello

Prince Henry the Navigator
Fra Angelico

Johannes Gutenberg
Moravians

Pope Martin V / Papacy back to Rome
Francisco Cisneros

Pope Julius Il

Christopher Columbus
Amerigo Vespucci

King Ferdinand of Aragon
Queen Isabella of Castile
Leonardo da Vinci
Girolamo Savonarola
Vasco de Gama

Frederick of Saxony (the Wise)
Erasmus

Niccolo Machiavelli
Matthias Grunewald
Albrecht Durer

Pope Leo X (Giovanni Medici)
Michaelangelo

Tomas de Torquemada / Spanish Inquisition

Ferdinand Magellan
Martin Luther

Raphael

Ulrich Zwingli

Thomas Munzer
Ignatius Loyola

Martin Bucer

Menno Simons

Philipp Melanchthon
Jan Matthys

Emperor Charles V
Pope Julius Il

Heinrich Bullinger

Philip I / Magnanimous
John Calvin

Teresa of Avila

Phillip Il of Spain
William of Orange (the silent)
John of the Cross

Pope Paul lll / Council of Trent
Jacobus Arminius
Galileo

John Robinson / Pilgrims

Reformation
Renaissance

Age of Discovery
Political / Papal Leaders

Assisi, Italy

Florence, Italy

Florence, Assisi, Rome Italy

Florence, Rome, Venice, Bologna, Italy

Avignon, France

Sienna, Italy

Prague, Czech Republic; Constance, Germany
Florence, Italy

Deventer, Zwolle, Netherlands

Florence, Italy

Florence, Italy

Lisbon, Spain

Florence, Rome, Italy

Mainz, Germany

Tabor, Bohemia, Czech Republic

Vatican City, Italy

Toledo, Spain

Rome, Italy

Genoa, Italy; Seville, Spain; Lisbon, Portugal

Florence, Italy; Sevilla, Spain

Valladolid, Toledo, Granada, Sevilla, Spain

Valladolid, Toledo, Granada, Sevilla, Spain

Florence, Milan, Rome Italy

Florence, Italy

Lisbon, Spain

Wittenberg, Germany

Rotterdam, Netherands; Bologna, Italy; Basel, Switzerland
Florence, Italy

Colmar, France

Nuremburg, Mainz, Germany; Basel, Switzerland; Brussels, Belgium
Rome, Italy

Florence, Rome, Bologna, Italy

Spain - Madrid, Toledo, Seville,

Lisbon, Portugal

Eiseleben, Eisenach, Augsburg, Heidelburg, Leipzig, Worms, Wittenburg
Speyer, Erfurt, Nurenburg, Coburg, Schmalkalden
Florence, Rome, Italy

Bern, Basel, Zurich Switzerland

Allstedt, Zwickau, Germany

Pamplona, Monserrat, Manresa (Barcelona) Spain; Rome, Italy
Strassbourg, France

Witmarsum, Netherlands

Wittenberg, Germany

Munster, Germany

Spain, Germany, Netherlands, France, Italy

Rome, Italy

Netherlands; Zurich, Switzerland

Schmalkalden, Germany

Geneva, Basel, Zurich, Switzerland; Strasbourg, France
Avila, Spain

Valladolid, Toledo, Madrid, San Lorenzo de El Escorial Spain
Netherlands

Segovia, Spain

Trento, Italy

Leiden, Dort Netherlands

Florence, Pisa, Italy

Leiden, Netherlands

1182-1226
1265-1321
1266-1336
1304-1374
1309-1377
1347-1380
1369-1414
1389-1464
1380-1471
1377-1446
1386-1466
1394-1460
1395-1455
1398-1468
1400-Present
1417-Present
1436-1517
1443-1513
1451-1506
1451-1512
1452-1516
1451-1504
1452-1519
1452-1498
1460-1524
1463-1525
1467-1536
1469-1527
1470-1528
1471-1528
1475-1521
1475-1564
1478-1834
1480-1521
1483-1546

1483-1520
1484-1531
1488-1525
1491-1556
1491-1551
1496-1561
1497-1560
1500-1534
1500-1558
1503-1513
1504-1575
1504-1567
1509-1564
1515-1582
1527-1598
1533-1581
1542-1591
1545-1563
1560-1609
1564-1642
1576-1625

Church Reformer
Renaissance
Renaissance
Renaissance
Catholic Leader
Church Reformer
Church Reformer
Renaissance
Church Reformer
Renaissance
Renaissance
Explorer
Renaissance
Reformation
Church Reformers
Catholic Leader
Catholic Reformer
Catholic Leader
Explorer

Exporer

Catholic Leader
Catholic Leader
Renaissance
Catholic Reformer
Explorer
Reformation
Church Reformer
Renaissance
Renaissance
Renaissance
Renaissance/Reformation
Renaissance
Catholic Reform
Explorer
Reformation

Renaissance

Radical Reformation
Radical Reformation
Catholic Reformer
Reformation
Reformation
Reformation

Radical Reformation
Political Power
Renaissance/Reformation
Radical Reformation
Reformation
Reformation
Counter Reformation
Counter Reformation
Reformation
Counter Reformation
Counter Reformation
Reformer

Age of Discovery
Reformer

Monastic Renewal

Philosopher, Poet, Linguist, Divine Comedy

Painter

Poet, Philospher, Humanist

Babylonian Captivity for 70-ish years / Restored at Council Pisa / Constance

Catholic Mystic seeking reform in the Catholic Church

100 years before Luther!

Banker & Investor in art / one of the wealthiest people of his day /funded the Renaissance
The Imitation of Christ

Architect Florence Cathedral

Most talented sculptor in Florence

Sailing the oceans for discovery / slavery / Africa

Early Renaissance Painter

Printing Press w/ movable type

First Protestant Church

Battled the Reformers

Spanish Inquisition

Initiated St Peter's, Rome

Western Hemesphere

Western Hemesphere

Along w/ Queen Isabella, instituted the Spanish Inquisition, Father of Charles V, Expelled Moors in 1492
Along w/ King Ferdinand, instituted the Spanish Inquisition, Father of Charles V, Commissioned Columbus
Inventor, Painter, Mathamatician, Mona Lisa, Last Supper, Vitruvian Man

Spoke out against humanism in the Church / Martyred / Forerunner of Reformation
Sailed to Cape of Good Hope & India

Political leader who protected Martin Luther several times, including at Wartburg Castle
Greek New Testament

Lawyer, Writer, Philospher, Politician, "the end justifies the means"

Painter, Isenheim Altarpiece

German Painter

Issued Papal Bull on Martin Luther

Painter, Sculpter, Supervising St Peter's Basilica, David, Sistine Chapel

Against Jews & Muslims & Protestants / Ferdinand & Isabella

Circumnavigation of the the globe

Authority in Scripture / Five Solas / 95 Theeses / Bible to German

Greatest Painter of the Renaissance

Anabaptist

Anabaptist

Counter Reformation / Jesuits / Spiritual Exercises

Ecumenical bridge-builder

Anabaptist, Mennonites

Luther's right-hand man & theologian / ecumenical voice / Augsburg Confession

Anabaptist leader in "New Jerusalem" / Martyred in cage

Duke of Burgendy at 9 / Spanish King at 16 / Emperor Holy Roman Empire at 19 / Luther at Worms
Initiated St Peter's, Rome

After Zwingli was martyred, Bullinger led Radical Reformers

Political leader of Reformation / Formed military alliance to defend Protestant movement
Reformed Theologian / Institutes

Catholic Mystic seeking reform in the Catholic Church

Charles V Son / Spanish Inquistion / No pope, only king / Spanish Armada defeated in England
Netherlands Independence from Spain / Catholic to Protestant - Calvinism

Catholic Mystic seeking reform in the Catholic Church

Clarified Catholic theology & declared Protestants as heretics!

"Free will" heretic by Catholics & Protestants

Inventor, Astronomer

Departed England on the Mayflower for the Netherlands before arriving at Plymouth Colony, Massachusetts



