Saint Francis	Assisi, Italy	1182-1226	Church Reformer	Monastic Renewal
Dante Alighieri		1265-1321	Renaissance	
	Florence, Italy			Philosopher, Poet, Linguist, Divine Comedy
Giotto	Florence, Assisi, Rome Italy	1266-1336	Renaissance	Painter Part Philosopher Humanist
Francesco Petrarch	Florence, Rome, Venice, Bologna, Italy	1304-1374	Renaissance Catholic Leader	Poet, Philospher, Humanist Participation Continuity for 70 inh years / Poetagod at Council Pice / Constance
Pope Clement V	Avignon, France	1309-1377		Babylonian Captivity for 70-ish years / Restored at Council Pisa / Constance
Catherine of Sienna Jan Huss	Sienna, Italy Prague, Czech Republic; Constance, Germany	1347-1380 1369-1414	Church Reformer Church Reformer	Catholic Mystic seeking reform in the Catholic Church 100 years before Luther!
Cosimo de' Medici		1389-1414	Renaissance	•
Thomas a'Kempis	Florence, Italy Deventer, Zwolle, Netherlands	1380-1471	Church Reformer	Banker & Investor in art / one of the wealthiest people of his day /funded the Renaissance The Imitation of Christ
Brunelleschi	Florence, Italy	1377-1446	Renaissance	Architect Florence Cathedral
Donatello	Florence, Italy	1386-1466	Renaissance	Most talented sculptor in Florence
Prince Henry the Navigator	Lisbon, Spain	1394-1460	Explorer	Sailing the oceans for discovery / slavery / Africa
Fra Angelico	Florence, Rome, Italy	1395-1455	Renaissance	Early Renaissance Painter
Johannes Gutenberg	Mainz, Germany	1398-1468	Reformation	Printing Press w/ movable type
Moravians	Tabor, Bohemia, Czech Republic		Church Reformers	First Protestant Church
Pope Martin V / Papacy back to Rome	Vatican City, Italy	1417-Present		Battled the Reformers
Francisco Cisneros	Toledo, Spain	1436-1517	Catholic Reformer	Spanish Inquisition
Pope Julius II	Rome, Italy	1443-1513	Catholic Leader	Initiated St Peter's, Rome
Christopher Columbus	Genoa, Italy; Seville, Spain; Lisbon, Portugal	1451-1506	Explorer	Western Hemesphere
Amerigo Vespucci	Florence, Italy; Sevilla, Spain	1451-1512	Exporer	Western Hemesphere
King Ferdinand of Aragon	Valladolid, Toledo, Granada, Sevilla, Spain	1452-1516	Catholic Leader	Along w/ Queen Isabella, instituted the Spanish Inquisition, Father of Charles V, Expelled Moors in 1492
Queen Isabella of Castile	Valladolid, Toledo, Granada, Sevilla, Spain	1451-1504	Catholic Leader	Along w/ King Ferdinand, instituted the Spanish Inquisition, Father of Charles V, Commissioned Columbus
Leonardo da Vinci	Florence, Milan, Rome Italy	1452-1519	Renaissance	Inventor, Painter, Mathamatician, Mona Lisa, Last Supper, Vitruvian Man
Girolamo Savonarola	Florence, Italy	1452-1498	Catholic Reformer	Spoke out against humanism in the Church / Martyred / Forerunner of Reformation
Vasco de Gama	Lisbon, Spain	1460-1524	Explorer	Sailed to Cape of Good Hope & India
Frederick of Saxony (the Wise)	Wittenberg, Germany	1463-1525	Reformation	Political leader who protected Martin Luther several times, including at Wartburg Castle
Erasmus	Rotterdam, Netherands; Bologna, Italy; Basel, Switzerland	1467-1536	Church Reformer	Greek New Testament
Niccolo Machiavelli	Florence, Italy	1469-1527	Renaissance	Lawyer, Writer, Philospher, Politician, "the end justifies the means"
Matthias Grunewald	Colmar, France	1470-1528	Renaissance	Painter, Isenheim Altarpiece
Albrecht Durer	Nuremburg, Mainz, Germany; Basel, Switzerland; Brussels, Belgium	1471-1528	Renaissance	German Painter
Pope Leo X (Giovanni Medici)	Rome, Italy	1475-1521	Renaissance/Reformation	Issued Papal Bull on Martin Luther
Michaelangelo	Florence, Rome, Bologna, Italy	1475-1564	Renaissance	Painter, Sculpter, Supervising St Peter's Basilica, David, Sistine Chapel
Tomas de Torquemada / Spanish Inquisition	Spain - Madrid, Toledo, Seville,	1478-1834	Catholic Reform	Against Jews & Muslims & Protestants / Ferdinand & Isabella
Ferdinand Magellan	Lisbon, Portugal	1480-1521	Explorer	Circumnavigation of the the globe
Martin Luther	Eiseleben, Eisenach, Augsburg, Heidelburg, Leipzig, Worms, Wittenburg	1483-1546	Reformation	Authority in Scripture / Five Solas / 95 Theeses / Bible to German
	Speyer, Erfurt, Nurenburg, Coburg, Schmalkalden			
Raphael	Florence, Rome, Italy	1483-1520	Renaissance	Greatest Painter of the Renaissance
Ulrich Zwingli	Bern, Basel, Zurich Switzerland	1484-1531	Radical Reformation	Anabaptist
Thomas Munzer	Allstedt, Zwickau, Germany	1488-1525	Radical Reformation	Anabaptist
Ignatius Loyola	Pamplona, Monserrat, Manresa (Barcelona) Spain; Rome, Italy	1491-1556	Catholic Reformer Reformation	Counter Reformation / Jesuits / Spiritual Exercises
Martin Bucer	Strassbourg, France	1491-1551		Ecumenical bridge-builder
Menno Simons Philipp Melanchthon	Wittenhora Comeny	1496-1561 1497-1560	Reformation Reformation	Anabaptist, Mennonites Luther's right-hand man & theologian / ecumenical voice / Augsburg Confession
Jan Matthys	Wittenberg, Germany Munster, Germany	1500-1534	Radical Reformation	Anabaptist leader in "New Jerusalem" / Martyred in cage
Emperor Charles V	Spain, Germany, Netherlands, France, Italy	1500-1554	Political Power	Duke of Burgendy at 9 / Spanish King at 16 / Emperor Holy Roman Empire at 19 / Luther at Worms
Pope Julius II	Rome, Italy	1503-1513		Initiated St Peter's, Rome
Heinrich Bullinger	Netherlands; Zurich, Switzerland	1504-1575	Radical Reformation	After Zwingli was martyred, Bullinger led Radical Reformers
Philip I / Magnanimous	Schmalkalden, Germany	1504-1567	Reformation	Political leader of Reformation / Formed military alliance to defend Protestant movement
John Calvin	Geneva, Basel, Zurich, Switzerland; Strasbourg, France	1509-1564	Reformation	Reformed Theologian / Institutes
Teresa of Avila	Avila, Spain	1515-1582	Counter Reformation	Catholic Mystic seeking reform in the Catholic Church
Phillip II of Spain	Valladolid, Toledo, Madrid, San Lorenzo de El Escorial Spain	1527-1598	Counter Reformation	Charles V Son / Spanish Inquistion / No pope, only king / Spanish Armada defeated in England
William of Orange (the silent)	Netherlands	1533-1581	Reformation	Netherlands Independence from Spain / Catholic to Protestant - Calvinism
John of the Cross	Segovia, Spain	1542-1591	Counter Reformation	Catholic Mystic seeking reform in the Catholic Church
Pope Paul III / Council of Trent	Trento, Italy	1545-1563	Counter Reformation	Clarified Catholic theology & declared Protestants as heretics!
Jacobus Arminius	Leiden, Dort Netherlands	1560-1609	Reformer	"Free will" heretic by Catholics & Protestants
Galileo	Florence, Pisa, Italy	1564-1642	Age of Discovery	Inventor, Astronomer
John Robinson / Pilgrims	Leiden, Netherlands	1576-1625	Reformer	Departed England on the Mayflower for the Netherlands before arriving at Plymouth Colony, Massachusetts

Reformation	
Renaissance	
Age of Discovery	
Political / Papal Leaders	